„  SKF  PRESIDENT

ABSENT:

NONE

RESOLUTION NO. 34
Series of 2021

Sponsored by:  COUN. CLEOFE D.  FAVIS

RESOLUTION   AUTHORIZING   THE   PURCHASE   OF   COVID-19   VACCINES   AND   OTHER
MEDICAL  EQUIPMENT,  SUPPLIES  AND  MATERIALS  IN  THE  AMOUNT  OF  TWO  MILLION
FIVE   HUNDRED  THOUSAND   PESOS   (P   2,500,000.00)  TO   BE   CHARGED   AGAINST  THE
LOCAL DISASTER  RISK REDUCTloN MANAGEMENT TRUST FUND

WHEREAS, the approved Supplemental Investment Program of the LGU for FY
2021   contains  therein  the  proposed  purchase  of  COVID-19  vaccines  and  other
medical   equipment,   supplies   and   materials,   in   partnership  with   the   Provincial
Government of Tarlac;

WHEREAS,   in   view   hereof,   the   Municipal   Government   of   Moncada   has
allotted   two   million  five   hundred   thousand   pesos   (P   2,500,000.00)   for  the  said
program  to  be  charged  against  the  Local  Disaster  Risk  Reduction  Management
Trust Fund;

WHEREAS,   considering   the   significant   role   of   the   COVID-19   vaccination
program as  a  paramount strategy to finally put an end  to  the  health  crisis,  the SB

[...]

LDRRM TRUST  I:UND AMOUNT
a.   Purchase of COVID-19 P  1,500,000.00

vaccines
b.  Purchase of other medical P  1,000,000.00

equipment, supplies and
materials

TOTAL P 2,500,000.00

RESOLVED,  FURTHER, that this Sanggunian hereby authorizes the transfer of the
amount  of  one  million  five  hundred  thousand  pesos  (P  1,500,000.00)  to  the  TRUST
FUND   of   the   Provincial   Government   of  Tarlac   to   be   used   exclusively  for  the
abovementioned purpose;

RESOLVED,  FINALLY,  that copies  of this  Resolution  be  furnished  all  concerned
parties for their appropriate action;